

Sl. No.	Query	Reply
1	Do we need the Lawn Bowl Green approved by WBB (World Bowl Board) after the completion of the installation of the green?	Yes
2	Generally there are three types of synthetic surfaces available for Lawn Bowl Greens which are approved by WBB – Woven Carpet, Needle Punched Carpet and Tufted Carpets which is sand filled. Which type of surface are you looking for as the costs vary with the surfaces?	Needle punched carpet
3	In page 4 under Invitation for EO/REP it is mentioned about installation during last 5 years, but in page 7 under Qualification of Bidders you have asked for installation during last 3 years. Which one is to be considered?	In last 3 years
4	Signature on the Price Bid:- Is it necessary to get it signed by the manufacturer also if they give (Indian Representative) a Power of Attorney to sign on behalf of them?	The price bid has to be signed by the manufacturer and his Indian authorized representative
5	Financial Capacity of the Bidder:- What does this include and of how many years? Is it necessary to submit the same of the manufacturer also?	Balance Sheet and P/L account for the last three years duly audited by a registered CA and annual administrative report for the last three years. Manufacturers P/L not needed.
6	In page 51 point 5 you are saying the department will help in customs duty exemption. In the same point you are again mentioning that the department will not be getting Customs Duty exemption, but rates to be customs duty exempted. Please Clarify?	Department may assist the contractor in documentation of customs duty exemption to the extent of stamping and signing of all documents filled up by the contractor as per requirements of statutory bodies

Sl. No.	Query	Reply
7	WBB does not specify asphalt sub-base, then why asphalt specified is given in the document. Please clarify.	Bid says suitable sub base shall be provided as approved by WBB. Asphalt sub base is not compulsory
8	Sprinkler system is not needed in the Lawn Bowl greens, then why sprinkler system is mentioned in the specification. Please clarify.	Not required
9	The Soil Test report attached in the tender document is not enough for the planning and designing the sub-base. Would you give us the full Soil Test Report, Please clarify.	Soil report attached

*Qw.8*